



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 27194 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 27196 OF 2018**

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan
Charitable Trust & Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.C.G. Gavanekar for the Appellants.
- Mr.Surel Shah for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
- Mr.Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Ketan V. Joshi for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] On the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.7 seeking time to file the compilation of the documents, stand over to 11th December, 2018.

2] In view of the statement made in paragraph No.4 of the order dated 8th July, 2015, passed in Appeal From Order No.507 of 2014, it is directed that Respondent No.7 will not create third party right in the suit property till the next date.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]