



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018**

Mr.Dipak Vishwanath Pingale & Anr. .. Appellants
Vs.
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable
Trust & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.C.G. Gavnekar, Advocate I/b Mr.Suhas S. Deokar, Advocate for appellants.

Mr.Sandeep D. Shinde, Advocate for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6.

Mr.Ketan V. Joshi, Advocate for respondent No.7.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : 11TH DECEMBER 2018**

P.C.

Not on board. Taken up on production.

Matter to come up for consideration on 21st January 2019.

The ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till said date.

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)