



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2018**

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan
Charitable Trust & Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.R.M. Haridas for the Appellants.
- Mr.Ravi V. Asabe i/b. Mr.Sandip D. Shinde for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
- 2] The order of ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
- 3] Stand over to 14th February, 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]