



2026:BHC-AS:12662

1

520-fa-1131-18

YBG

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018

Deepak Vishwanath Pingle & Anr. .. Appellants
Versus
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable
Trust through Managing Trustee & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Suhas Deokar for appellants
Mr. Sujeet Deshmukh I/b. Sandip Shinde for respondent Nos. 1 to 5

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J

DATE : 14th February 2019

P.C. :

Ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 3rd October
2018 to continue till next date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)