



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2018**

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale & Anr. .. Appellants

Vs.

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan

Charitable Trust & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.R.M. Haridas i/by Mr.Suhas S. Deokar for the appellants.

Mr.Akshay Parkar i/by Mr.Sandip D. Shinde for the respondent nos.1 to 5.

Mr.Ketan V. Joshi for the respondent no.6.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 14th November 2019

P.C.:

. Papers are allowed to be produced at 3.00 p.m.

2. Place the matter on board on 4th December 2019. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court to continue till the next date.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.