



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale and Anr. ... Appellants
Versus
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable Trust and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Suhas S. Deokar, for the Appellant.
Mr. Ketan Joshi, for Respondent No. 7.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATED : 31ST JANUARY, 2020.

PC.

Heard.

2 Admit.

3 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)