



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 987 OF 2023

Mr. Dipak Vishwanath Pingale and ... Appellants/Applicants
Anr.

V/s.

Dwarkadas Pragji vrindavan ... Respondents
Charitable Trust and Ors.

Mr. C.G. Gavanekar I.by Mr. Suhas Deokar, for the
appellants/applicants.

Mr. Sachin Gite, for respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 & 6.

Mr. Sandesh Patil, I.by Ketan Joshi, for the respondent no. 7.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC:

1. Parties inform that the matter be heard at the stage of admission itself. Since the same arise out of the dispute in the trust.
2. Place the matter on 18th April 2024.
3. Parties are put to notice that if convenient the Court may take up the appeal for final disposal.



2026:BHC-AS:12662

4. Ad interim relief to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)