



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018.

Mr. Dipak Vishwanath Pingale
And Anr.

...Appellant.

Versus

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable
Trust & Ors.

...Respondents.

*Mr. R. M. Hardas i/b Mr. Suhas S. Deokar for the appellant.
Mr. Sachin Gite for the respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 15th July, 2024.

P. C. :

- 1.** Stand over to **14th August 2024.**
- 2.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]