



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 987 OF 2023

Mr. Dipak Vishwanath Pingale and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable Trust ...Respondents
and Ors.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.08.22
10:22:32 +0530

Mr. R.M. Hardas i/b Mr. Suhas Deokar for the Appellants.
Mr. Ketan Joshi for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent No.7 stand over to 19.09.2025 at 4.30 p.m.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)