



24-FA-1131

2026:BHC-AS:12662

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018

Mr. Dipak Vishwanath Pingale

And Anr.

... Appellants

*Versus*

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan

Charitable Trust And Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. R. M. Haridas i/b Suhas Deokar for the Appellants.

Mr. Sarfaraj J. Shaikh i/b Mr. Sachin S. Gite for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Ketan Joshi for Respondent No.7

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 09 FEBRUARY 2026

**P. C.:**

1. At the joint request of the parties, list this appeal on 16 March 2026 in the afternoon session in the final hearing list.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH  
KARVE  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
10:39:10  
+0530